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1 have a listing of an "Earl Blakeney" My listing shows Earl Blakeney to be the son of Barney Blakeney,
one of eight children. Maybe the first and oldest. Barney Blakeney born in 1884 was one of 10 children
born to James Marion Blakeney. James Marion born May 5, 1850 in Smith County Mississippi and died
September 23, 1939 in Raliegh, Smith County, Mississippi. James Marion married Kizzar Elizabeth
Walters born May 4, 1850 or 1854 and died January 7, 1946. Barney Blakeney married Lillie
Wedgeworth, her father was Lake Wedgeworth, her mother is unknown. Lillie born on December 22,
1888 and died December 24, 1964. Earl had the following brothers and sisters. Lois, Licille, Minnie
Merle, Cleo, L.D. Mary Jo and Clifton ‘ala” Clyde. Clyde has a son L.C. Blakeney, I think the L.= Larry.
BAck to James Marion, he was only 1 month old when the censes of 1850 was taken, at that time his
father was only 25 years old a farmer named Jacob Blakeney who married Eliza Jernigan. Jacob Blakeney
born 2/1/1825 in SC., jacob died 12/5/1889 in Smith County. He was the son of James Thomas Blakeney
and Martha Matilda Page Blakeney both was in the censes of 1850 in Smith County Ms. James Thomas
Blakeney born 1797 in SC. was only 53 a farmer in Smith Co. when the censes of 1850 was taken and
Martha Matilda was born in 1796 and was 54 years old when the censes was taken in 1850. I have a lot of
info on this line of Blakeneys. This must be the Earl Blakeney you are looking for due to his age and the
age of the father Barney Blakeney. This would work out just right. let me know what you thing,
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Arabella Blakeney was born in 1817 and died in 1850, she was the daughter of James Thomas and Martha
Matilda Page Blakeney, ,, Her brothers and sisters were Elenora Blakeney Born in 1831. Alvin Blakeney
Born in 1833. Mathilda Blakeney Born in 1829. Lucy S. Blakeney Born in 1939. and William "Bill" T.
Blakeney Born in 1844. NOW-- Alvin Blakeney married Lucy Jernigan, Alvin and Lucy had a son named
Alvin (Nicknamed "Harp" Blakeney and also a son named John Franklin Blakeney. "Harp" married
Harriet Ida Stringer and had a son named Franklin Pearl Blakeney born January 2, 1902, died November
27, 1995. Franklin Pearl Blakeney married Gussie Hilmer Ainsworth on November 29, 1925, Gussie was
born on october 10, 1900 and died August 19, 1978...
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The two oldest sons of James Thomas Blakeney and Martha Matilda Page Blakeney, were born in SC
before James Thomas and wife took their family and traveled South. All the land in SC was taken
"Claimed" and there were no more for the taking, unless you had the money. The area called the
Mississippi Territory included the land known today as the State of "Mississippi" and the State of
Alabama. Florida claimed the lands South of the 31st Line to the Mississippi River. Which later became
parts of Mississippi, Louisiana and Alabama. The Choctows Indians homed most of Southern Alabama
and All of Mississipi as know today. In 1820, they the Choctow Indians sold their last remaining lands
east of the Mississippi River and agreed to move to what is now "Oklahoma". There was land then in the
Mississippi Territory for the taken. James Thomas and his family moved to SMITH COUNTY between
February 1, 1825 and 1826. The Indians were still here and were a danger for new people moving here.
When Andrew Jackson became President of the United States in 1829, as the "Choctow Indians phrased
it, The Devil became the President of the United States." In mid- may 1830, a BILL for removal of the
Indians paseed Congress by a vote 102-97, on May 28, Andrew Jackson signed it into law. There were
Mititary Troops presiding support to keep the peace. The Treaty with the Choctows of 1830, on September
15, 1830, at Little rabbit Creek, in Mid- Mississippi of todays, Mississippi. The Choctaws traded 10.3
million acres of land east of the Mississippi River for 10.3 acreas in Oklahoma and Arkansas. It was
either willingly trade and move or by military force be moved. This move became a forced march, many
died moving, this move became known as "The Trail of Tears.” SMITH COUNTY was established
December 23, 1833 about 7 years after the first Blakeney came to this area. James Thomas and wife and
two sons moved to what is know known as SMITH COUNTY. Their two sons were Hugh born in 1820
and Jacob born on February 1, 1825, in SC. His birthday tells that the move to Mississippi was after it.
Hugh married Nancy Yelverton, they had 15 children. Six before the censes of 1850 in Smith, County,
Mississippi and Nine after the censes. Hugh was a farmer. Jacob married Eliza Jernigan and had 13
children. The more children one had, as long as a child was given a name, a land Grant would be given to
that family for more land. At the censes of 1850 which was taken in SMITH COUNTY in June of that
year there were only 20 Blakeneys living in Smith County, Mississippi. James Thomas, his wife and 5
children: Hugh Blakeney, with his wife and 6 children: Jacob Blakeney with his wife and 2 children,
which as Erasmas age 1 born in 1849 and James Marion age 1 month born May 5, 1850:: Now by this
childs birthday and age, this tells what month the censes was taken. There was Robert Blakeney a son of
James Thomas age 24, a farmer who had never married but lived on his on place when the censes was
taken. He was born in 1826, being 24 years old. He did get married at a later date and married Annie
Blair. James Marion Blakeney married Kizzar Elizabeth Walters and had 10 children. Barney Blakeney
was one of the ten. He married Lillie Wedgeworth and had 8 children. Of the Hugh Blakeney children of
15, by the way 1 have all the names of all the children above. One of Hugh and wife chidren was Alfred T.
Blakeney, born on December 1, 1847, he married Caroline Ainsworth and had a son named James Albert
"Jim" Blakeney born March 5, 1873 in Smith County; Jim married Edna Ware and a second wife named
Amanda Robertson, he had 11 sons and danghters. The Blakeneys go back to England in about 1150,
most moved to Ireland during the reign of Elizabeth 1. in about 1750 the first Blakeney moved to the
Colonies, he and his wife. His name was John W. Blakeney and her name was Margaret Elizabeth, her
nickname was Peggy. sometimes called Meg and sometimes called Peg. They came into the US in NC and
later moved to SC. John became known as Capt. John W. Blakeney, he lived to be 100 years old and is
buried near Pageland, SC in the "Blakeney Family Cemetery." along with Margaret, his wife: William
Blakeney Jr.born 1790 died 1845, Leah Shehorn, wife of William born 1800, died 1875. Nancy Lowery,
1st wife of John Blakeney born 1764 died 1784. Susanna Haile, 1st wife of James Blakeney born 1766
died 1807. Susanna Lowery, 1st wife of Thomas born 1766, died 1807 and William Blakeney a son of
Capt. John W. Blakeney
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History surrounds the Blakeney's and other surnames as well. During the Civil War the Blakeneys of
Mississippi almost got wiped out, then again during War World I. The Indians were removed from
Mississippi to open land up for the white people. Times was hard, with no electricity, running water,
TV's, no mail routes, no foodstamps, Medicare or welfare or assist the poor, for everyone was poor.
During the 1800's Mississippi had very few people and during the Civil War the Blakeneys lost 2/3 of the
men who lived here. Dont get me wrong many other surnames lost many also, this is the reason many
females never took husbands because there were no men to be taken. The few men that were left, most
were married or did not want to get married due to he hard times but had children nevertheless. My book
as I call it has never been sold to anyone, but includes history in the making as one would say. As I took
"History" in school I never got into the History stories and related that time with our family. Now 50 years
old I can understand in my heart how each family, not just the Blakeneys went through the times. One
thing that really comes home to me is to find out that almost all the men carried a gun to church with
them on Sunday morning as they would walk to Church , maybe just maybe they would run across a rabbit
or squarrel to kill for Sunday dinner. Think about what it was like....no cars or trucks... no Wal-Marts or
fast food ---just hard times.
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There is a Blakeney reunion every year.. go to www.captjohnblakeney.ourfamily.com for the info under
" Annual Reunion Notice”. The Blakeney meet at Sheppard's Baptist Church in Fayette, Ala.




image1.jpeg
ot

Forwor, /Dﬂ‘,?,/a 5 Blasere, via web/?
Coorn 7041 @ 7‘-4”” 3 S

Blakeney01

History in High School, was not my best subject as was any of the subjects, but at now 49 years old, I study
and find out as much as I can, so I can pass it to my children and Grand Children. Will start with
information from as far back as 1150. This would be the first known Blakeney, His name was William
deBlakeney who lived in England in about 1150. He is said to be a grandson of a deBlakeney who was in
the Norman Conquest. William had a son, also named William. The next Generation was called
“"Blakeney" and his name was also William. He "William" Blakeney was Governor of Norwich in 1339.
He had a son named "Thomas."” Thomas had a son and his name was John, who's wife was Anne Griggs.
They had a son named John, who's wife was Margery Brittany. John and Margery had a son named
"Charles.” Charles had a son named William who lived in Ireland in 1598. William had two sons named
John and William. This William was Lord William Blakeney, the Governor of Minorca Island. He is
buried in Westminister Abby. The next generation was the tenth generation of Blakeney's and he was
"THE CAPT. JOHN W. BLAKENEY", the son of John, the brother to the Governor Lord William
Blakeney. Lets go back a little bit: The bulk of the Blakeney's moved from England to Irland in the reign
of Elizabeth I. They spit into two groups. One group of Blakeneys moved to County Galway and built
"Castle Blakeney" and the other group moved to Kilmatlock in County Limerick and built "Mount
Blakeney Castle.” Castle Blakeney has disappeared completely but walls and arches of Mount Blakeneys
castle were still standing in 1925. The first known, recorded, "Blakeney" to come to the United States as
we know it today was "John W. Blakeney", born in 1732, in Ireland. Now he was only about 18 years old,
a young man, but he was married and brought his wife with him to this new land. This land, only colonies
at that time was controlled by England. John and his wife Margaret Elizabeth arrived in the colony of
North Carolina about 1750, in Granville County, where at least one of their children was born. John W.
Blakeney and Margaret, first two sons John Blakeney Jr. and Thomas, both were old enough to fight in
the war against England with their father. Afterward homas migrated to ALA., taking several slaves with
him. John W. and margaret had four more sons and two daughters named Robert, William, James, Jane,
Mary and Hugh. Earlist known record of John W. Blakeney, recorded in the colonies was where he
witnessed a "WILL" of Mr. John Lynch on August 31, 1753, he is throught that John W. Blakeney, wife
and family moved to Old Cheraws about 1760, or soon afterwards. It is not known for sure when they
relocated to Old Cheraws, Chesterficld County, SC, but it was probably about 1760. A quotation from
Bishop Gregg's "History of the Old Cheraws" is that, "Among the first settlers who came here were
Charles and George Evans of the Welch Stock on Pee Dee (River) and John W, Blakeney." On April 12,
1773, at about 41 years old, he "John W. Blakeney" was elected "Overseer of the Poor" for St. David's
Parish. This is a position comparable to that of a probate Judge of under our present system. Remember,
the war I spoke of above.--Remember in History Class studing about the "Boston Tea Party” December 16,
1773, in Boston, Mass., a protest against the Bristish tea "TAX". Angry colonists disguised as Native
Americans boarded three tea ships and threw the tea into the Boston Harbor. The British Parliament in
1774 adopted the "Intolerable Acts” as was given this name by the Native Americans, the real name was
the Quebec Acts, it limited the geographical and political freedom of the colonists. Four of five laws
within the Quebec Acts were passed to punish Massachusetts for the Boston Tea Party. The fifth created a
permanent British Government in "Canada", which was granted religious freedom to Roman Catholics.
The "Thirteen Colonies” considered it one of the "Intolerable Acts” because it nullified many of their
claims to Western lands; thus it helped to start the "American Revolution.” In 1774 John W. Blakeney
was a member of the South Carolina Colony Congress. On April 19, 1775, the first battle of the American
Revolution began. The British marched from Boston to scize colonial military stores at Concord and were
met at Lexington by colonial militia. After a brief engagement, the colonials withdrew. The British
marched to Concord, where they fought another battle and begun a harried retreat to Boston that cost
them over 200 casualties. After England passed the Intolorable Acts, the First Continental Congress met
from September 5 - October 26, 1774 and petitioned England for independence of the colonies. George
‘Washington was a delegate for the first and second Continental Congress which named him commander
of the Continental forces afier the outbreak of hostilities with the British. On January 16, 1775, John W.
Blakeney was elected a Caption of the SC Militia and was commissioned by the Provincial Congress to
raise a Company of men. His commission was dated November 30, 1775, His company became a part of
"Benton's Regiment., Marion's Brigade. He and his two sons John Blakeney Jr. and Thomas severed under
George Washington, against England in the American Revolution. I will finsih this when you let me know
you have it.
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Capt John W. Blakeney obtained 100 actes of land from a Mr. James McManus on August 31, 1785. This
is where he spent the balance of his life and where he died and is buried. Two months after obtaining the
first 100 acres, he received a land grant for 300 more acres. he and his sons continued obtaining land
grants and owned a considerable property in the Northwest Section of what became Chesterfield County,
South Carolina. (Pageland, SC) Caption John W. Blakeney prided himsetf on his fine horses, and took
great pride in raising and training them. His eldest son, John Blakeney Jr., stated in an application for a
pension on account of the Revolutionary War Services, that he (John Blakeney Jr.) was born in Bute, now
Granville County, on January 14, 1758. Capt. John W. Blakeney gave five acres of his farmland near
Dudley, Chesterfield County SC, as a site for Old Zoar Church and camp ground, for the Methodist
Episcopal Church and in the deed to this property, he names as trustees his sons Hugh Blakeney, two
grandsons David Laney and Archibald Laney, and David Freeman and Cornelius Holliman. These
trustees were all close neighbors in the community. A church was erected and the Blakeney Cemetery is
located on this five acres. The children of Capt. John W. Blakeney and Margaret were Thomas Blakeney
born ??7? and died in Ashley County, Arkansas. John Blakeney born January 14, 1758. Jane Blakeney
born 1767. Mary Blakeney born 1769. Robert Blakeney born 1760. William "Bill” Blakeney born 1763
died 1808 in SC. James Blakeney born 1765, and Hugh Blakeney born 1774. Now John Blakeney Jr.
above had a son named John Jack Blakeney. John Jack Blakency had a daughter named Matilda Blakeney
born September 24, 1822 in Pageland SC, who married John Shelby. Now William "Bill" Blakeney above
born in 1763 married Mary Rushing Jackson, she was born in 1767. Now Hugh Blakeney above born
1774, son of Capt John W. Blakeney and Margaret married Nancy Ann Welsh, they had a son names
James Thomas Blakeney, born 1797. Now William "Bill" Blakeney and Mary Rushing Jackson had
several children: They were John W. Blakeney Jr. who married Mary Lucy. Mary Blakeney, William
Biakeney who married Elizabeth Clanton; Thomas Blakeney born 1806 in SC died about 1896 in Fayette
County ALA., married Sarah Kemp Roberts of Tuscaloosa, ALA., about 1831-1832. Hugh Blakeney;
Margaret Blakeney; Nancy Blakeney; and Fannie Blakeney. Now William Blakeney who married
Elizabeth Clanton had a daughter named Bellzy Ann Blakeney born at Newtonville, ALA., September 18,
1859 in Fayette County., ALA., she died March 16, 1960 in Fayette, ALA. They aiso had two other
children (1) Martha Jane Blakeney and (2) Newton Blakeney. Now Thomas Blakeney above born 1306
moved from South carolina to Newtonville, ALA about 1831. More to come later, let me know if you get
this!
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The 1880 census of Fayette County, ALA., shows that Thomas Blakeney was then 79 years old, his first
wife had died and he remarried to Martha Evans. They had no children, in 1880 census Martha Evans
was 60 years old. Thomas Blakeney maintained in his home a number of persons, not closely related, but
who shared his bounty. Among them were "Rebecca Roberts, age 60 who never married, and who was a
sister to Sarah Kemp, Thomas's first wife. Also included was Bellzy Ann Blakeney, his Granddaughter,
who was the daughter of William Blakeney, his son, and Elizabeth Clanton, half sister to T.A.C. Clanton,
until she married George Washington Baker, on November 27, 1878. George Baker, born in Walker
County, ALA, on March 13, 1851, was a son of Francis Richard Barker and wife Marth Ann Jones Baker.
This set of Bakers had 12 children. George W. Baker died at Fayette County, ALA., on November 21,
1928. Rebecca Roberts had charge of the rearing of this Grandaughter and other children of William
Blakeney, deceased. OK Thomas settled in Fayette County, ALA., and his wife Sarah had 8 children, they
were: (1) Elizabeth (2) Samanatha (3) William B. Blakeney born in 1832 in SC., died 1863 near
Charleston, TN. (4) James B. Blakeney (5) Jane (6) John Thomas (7) Kizzie and (8) Mary "Polly"
Blakeney born January 6, 1835 in Fayette County, ALA., died February 8, 1896 in same. NOW-- Mary
"Polly" Blakeney born January 6, 1835 married Warren C. Holliman in 1853, he was from Newtonville,
Fayette County, ALA.. They had 8 children. "Polly” is buried at Chapel Hill Cemetery, Fayette County,
Ala., (her last name is mispelled as "Halliman" on her Gravestone. NOW William B. Blakeney born 1832
above married Sarah Roberts (Not Sarah Kemp Roberts the wife of Thomas Blakeney) and had 2 children:
(1) James Thomas Blakeney born 1883 and (2) James Vincent Blakeney NOW John Thomas Blakeney
above-number 6 of 8 children of Thomas and Sarah married Lydia Duck Nabors and had a son named Lee
Boyd Blakeney born 1883 and died in 1954, he married Amelia Godftey, they had the following 10
children: (1) William Grady (2)Glennie Lee (3) Linnie Mae (4) Revis Duin (5) Thomas Graves (6) Gracie
(7) Cadmus (8) Robert Lee (9)James Reed born September 11, 1928 and number(10) Montie Raye. NOW
James Reed Blakeney born September 11, 1928 in Palmetto Community, Pickens County, ALA., married
Donna Rosalic Braddy, they had the following children: (1) Deborah Gail (2) Diana Lynn (3) Reida Marie
and (4) Rhonda Lee. NOW-- Bellzy Ann Blakeney had a full brother and sister, they were Martha Jane
who married Thomas Raymond Wright and Brother Newton Blakeney who married Mollie Lindsay.
NOW--William B. Blakeney that married Elizabeth Clanton, volunteered for service in the Civil War. He
was a 3rd Sergeant in the 41st Alabama Infantry, CSA. William came home on furlough in 1862, where,
according to family tradition, he was exposed to measles, on his return to his unit in Tennessee, he
became ill of measles and pneumonia, which were epidemic at the time and died somewhere in either
Tennessee or Kentucky. Widow Elizabeth Clanton Blakeney later married Thomas Ashcraft, by whom she
had one son, Thomas Ashcraft Jr., who died during the 1930's in Birmingham, ALA. After the death of
Elizabeth Clanton Blakeney Ashcraft, her widower, Thomas Ashcraft, again married and by this marriage
two other children were born (1) Henry Ashcraft and (2) Zenie Ashcraft. NOW the houses of Blakeneys in
SMITH COUNTY per the censes of June 1850. FIRST WAS: The house of James Thomas Blakeney age
53, Farmer born in 1797, his wife Martha Matilda Page Blakeney age 54 born in 1796 and 5 children: (1)
Arabella Blakeney Ainsworth born 1817 died 1850. (2) Elenora Blakeney age 19 born 1831. (3) Alvin
Blakeney age 17 born 1833. (4)Mathida Blakeney age 21 born 1829. (5) Lucy S. Blakeney age 11 born
1839. (6) William T. Blakeney age 6 born 1844. The house of Hugh Blakeney age 30 farmer born 1820
(son of James Thomas Blakeney) Hugh's wife Nancy Yelverton Blakeney age 32 born 1818 and children
(1)Albert Blakeney age 6 born 1844. (2) Elizabeth Blakeney age 5 born 1845. (3) William Blakeney age 4
born 1846. (4) Alfred T. Blakency age 3 born 1847. (5) mary Blakeney age 2 born 1848. (6) Dave
Blakeney age 6 months born 1850. BORN AFTER THE CENSUS OF 1850 WAS (7) Lovick Blakeney
born 1851. (8) Simeon Blakeney born 1852. (9) Susan C. Blakeney born 1853. (10) Martha Blakeney born
1856. (11) Thomas L. Blakency born 1857. (12) Jefferson D. Blakeney born 1858. (13) Infant Blakency
born 1860. (14) Hugh Blakeney born October 20, 1863 and died October 4, 1937. (15) Unknown NOW--
This Hugh blakeney born october 20, 1863 married Emma H. Mclaurin on December 25, 1886 when she
was 15 years old and they had 11 children. Emma was born on August 3, 1871 and died September 23,
1941. Their children were (1) Ola Blakeney born 1871 died September 23, 1941. (2) Eula Blakeney born
1890 died 1975. (3) Hugh Ree Blakency (4)Houston Marshall Blakeney born June 26, 1895 died October
11, 1917 (5) Herman Blakeney born 1896. (6) Lilly Blakeney born 1900 (7) Willie Blakeney born january
20, 1903 died April 1, 1903. (8) Ione Blakeney born 1906 died 1984. (9) Pearl Grace Blakeney born 1907
(10) Mildred Blakeney born 1911 (11) harold Blakeney born 1915 died 1981. NOW-- Alfred T. Blakeney
born December 1, 1847 died February 22, 1914..he married Caroline Ainsworth and had a son named
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James Albert "Jim" Blakeney, he was born on March 5, 1873 in Smith County and died November 24,
1948. james Albert "Jim" married his first wife Edna Ware born March 1874 and died 1908 and his
second wife Amanda Robertson. Jim donated land in 1898 for the New Hope School. he had 11 sons and
daughters.. The house of Jacob Blakeney son of James Thomas Blakeney. Jacob age 25 a farmer jacob died
on december 5, 1889 in Smith County. His wife Eliza Jernigan Blakeney born 1825, they had 13 children.
Eleven were born after the censes of 1850. The two that were born were: 91) Erasmas Blakeney age 1,
born 1849. and (2) james marion Blakeney age 1 month born May 5, 1850 in Smith County and died
September 23, 1939 in Raliegh, MS he married Kizzar Elizabeth Walters born May 4, 1850 or 1854 and
died January 7, 1946. James Marion Blakeney and Kizzar Elizabeth Walters Blakeney had 10 children.
Barney Blakeney born May 17, 1884 was one of the ten. Barney married Lillic Wedgeworth, her father
was lake Wedgeworth. Lillie was born on December 22, 1888 and died december 24, 1964. Barney and
Lillie had the following children: (1) Earl (2)Lois (3)Lucille (4) Minnie Merle (5) Cleo (6)Clifton (7) L.D.
(8) Mary Jo... Now Barney Blakeney is buried in Bay Springs, MS. THE HOUSe of Robert Blakency a son
of hames Thomas Blakeney. He had now married as of the censes of 1850 but had a farm of his own. He
Iater married Annie Blair. More later
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My Grandmother Blakeney was called "Dollie" all her life, that is what was placed on her head stone. Her
real name was, I think Mattie Lue or Mattie Lee> My father was Cranford Blakeney he had one brother
older than he named Kermit and one sister older, her name was Wieady. there was also brothers Lex, Bill,
Joe and one other sister Bernice. My father Cranford married Mary Ellen Shelton from Lee County, Ms.
She worked at Camp Shelby, South of Hattiesburg during WWII and when my dad was getting out that is
where them met. Kermit Blakeney the oldest brother married Treve Ainsworth, Bill Blakeney Married
Ruth Blakeney of another set of Blakeney from Tayorville, MS. Lex married Gene Grice, first wife for
many years then he got married again Joc Married Christene Stockman, Wieady died in her early 20's and
had no children. Bernice married George Windham of Bay Springs. Somewhere along the line my
Grandmother forgot to get married. She had a sister and every one called her Aunt Lue, she married a
Glenn, she also must have had a brother for my father always named a Mr. Gail Blakeney of Tayorville as
his first Cousin. Can any one help me find out who "Dollie's" mother and father was? They lived about 4-
5 miles South of Sylverna, Ms.
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1 have the information on your tree all the way back to the year 1150. Nine generations before Caption
John W. Blakeney.

My grandmothers real name was Nonie Mae Blakeney born September 26, 1899 and died December 16,
1959. She had a brother named "John Blakeney" father of Gail Blakeney father of Dick, Tom, Hop and I
thing the youngs son was named David Blakeney all of Taylerville, Ms and Peel Blakeney was also
another son of John Blakeney. My grandmother Nonie Mae had a sister named Lucille and she married a
Glen. My grand mother was always all the time called "Dolli¢". Lille Wedgeworth was born on December
22, 1888 about 11 years before my grandmother, so Barney Blakeney "MAYBE" Dollie's first cousin. I
don't know. I do know Barney and Lillie had (8) children and I have all eight names. I need help with







